

HB0577/602319/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 577

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Jury” insert “or Judge”; in line 3, strike the first “a” and substitute “an insurance”; in line 4, strike “requires the waiver of” and substitute “limits or waives”; in line 4, after “jury” insert “or judge by requiring certain arbitration”; strike beginning with “except” in line 4 down through “circumstances” in line 5; and in line 7, after “jury” insert “or judge”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike the first “A” and substitute “AN INSURANCE”; strike beginning with “**REQUIRES**” in line 13 down through “**OF**” in line 14 and substitute “LIMITS OR WAIVES”; in line 14, after “**JURY**” insert “OR JUDGE BY REQUIRING BINDING OR NONBINDING ARBITRATION”; and strike beginning with “**UNLESS**” in line 14 down through “**LAW**” in line 15.